## Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Department

Jalasampad Bhaban, 3rd Floor, Western Block, Bidhannagar, Kolkata 700091

## No.1422-IW-11011(99)/49/2024

Date: 28.05.2024

## ORDER

Approval is hereby accorded regarding change of the surname of Smt. Dolan Pal Aditya, Junior Engineer (Civil), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, from "Aditya" to "Pal Aditya" under the provisions of Section II of FD Memo No. 3990-F dt.04.05.2005 as per her prayer for the same.

Necessary steps may be taken for recording the same in all service records of Smt. Pal Aditya and also in all official records.

Smt. Dolan Pal Aditya, Junior Engineer (civil), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate is requested to use her surname as "Pal Aditya" in all her official correspondence in future.

This has the approval of the Principal Secretary of this Department.

Sd/-

Assistant Secretary to the Government of West Bengal

## No. 1422 - /1(6) - IW - 11011(99) / 49/2024

Date: 28.05.2024

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to the:-

- 1. Director of Personnel & E.O. Chief Engineer, Irrigation &
  Waterways Directorate.
- 2. Chief Engineer (West), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate.
- 3. Vigilance Cell, Irrigation & Waterways Department.
- 4. Pr. P.S. to the Principal Secretary, Irrigation & Waterways Department.
- 5. P.A. to the Secretary, Irrigation & Waterways Department.
- 6. Smt. Dolan Pal Aditya, Junior Engineer (Civil), Posted at Office of the Chief Engineer (West), Irrigation & Waterways Directorate.
- J. Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate; Jalasampad Bhavan (7th Floor.), Salt Lake, Kolkata- 700091 with request to upload this order in Departmental portal.

Assistant Secretary to the Government of West Bengal